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DISA’S FLAGSHIP IT CONTRACT 
ENCORE III provides the DoD and federal agencies a 
full spectrum of IT services and solutions ranging from 
engineering development to full sustainment under two 
suites of multiple award indefinite delivery/indefinite 
quantity contracts valued at $17.5B supporting a 10-year 
ordering period.

There is a broad IT scope and breadth of vetted 
experience, streamlined processing and aggressive 
lead times, and confidence associated with receipt of 
competitive proposals from recognized industry leaders. 
Further, ENCORE III has remained a steadfast leader 
taking initiative in ensuring competitive costs and high 
level experience qualifications.

With a total of 20 contractors in each Suite (Full & Open 
and Small Business), ENCORE III offers a vetted ability 
to provide requiring agencies with a significant breadth 
and depth of commodity IT services, experience, and 
capability.
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AECOM XNet, LLC
HC1028-18-D-0005
Paul-Michael Ferguson
ENCORE@aecom.com
703-579-6352

Booz Allen Hamilton, Inc.
HC1028-18-D-0006

Michael Mangan
Mangan_Michael@bah.com

Encore_III@bah.com
703-902-5537

22nd Century Technologies, Inc.
HC1028-18-D-0001
Bard Sullenger
encore3@tscti.com 
571-277-8248

AASKI Technology, Inc.
HC1028-18-D-0002

John Blaine
jblaine@aaski.com

ENCOREIII@aaski.com
703-927-2343

Ace Info Solutions, Inc.
HC1028-18-D-0003
Nate Owens
ENCOREIII@aceinfosolutions.com
contracts@aceinfosolutions.com
614-330-1515

ActioNet, Inc.
HC1028-18-D-0004

Brian Owen
encore3@actionet.com

703-204-0090
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ECS Federal, LLC
HC1028-18-D-0009

Lauren Gardner
Lauren.Gardner@ecstech.com

encore-III@ecstech.com
571-620-7405

General Dynamics One Source, LLC
HC1028-18-D-0010
Greg Doubek
Greg.doubek@gdit.com
EncoreIII@GDIT.com
301-957-9128 IAP C4ISR, LLC

HC1028-18-D-0011
Gerald Tyce

Gerald.Tyce@iapws.com
IAPC4ISREncore@iapws.com

321-292-4141
Shirley Sabio 

shirley.sabio@iapws.com
703-253-2796 IndraSoft, Inc.

HC1028-18-D-0012
Sonny Hughes
and Neeraja Lingam
Indrasoft.encore@indrasoft.com
703-935-8891

CSRA, LLC
HC1028-18-D-0008
Deborah Woodle
Deborah.Woodle@gdit.com
Encore_III@csra.com
804-301-7674

CACI, Inc. - FEDERAL
HC1028-18-D-0007

CACI ENCORE III Program Manager
encore3pmo@caci.com

703-679-3866
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Phacil, Inc.
HC1028-18-D-0018
Jim Barrineau
jbarrineau@phacil.com
ENCOREIII@phacil.com
703-655-2230

Qbase, LLC
HC1028-18-D-0019

Julie Partridge
jpartridge@qbase.com
Encore3@qbase.com

571-599-7523

Leidos, Inc.
HC1028-18-D-0013
Leidos ENCORE III Program Management Office
EncoreIII@leidos.com
571-526-7305

ManTech Advanced Systems 
International, Inc.

HC1028-18-D-0014
Tess Palao

Tess.Palao@ManTech.com
DL-MCIS-ENCORE3@ManTech.com 

703-814-4224

NetCentrics
 Corporation
HC1028-18-D-0016
NetCentrics Encore III Office
encore3@netcentrics.com
571-313-7948; 703-466-5148

Next Tier Concepts Incorporated
HC1028-18-D-0017

Joshua Sims
Joshua.sims@ntconcepts.com
ENCOREIII@ntconcepts.com

919-720-3569
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Solers, Inc.
HC1028-18-D-0020
Kevin Schweer
encoreiii@solers.com
703-526-0001

Trace Systems, Inc.
HC1028-18-D-0015

William Wolfe
wwolfe@tracesystems.com

IDIQ-inbox@TraceSystems.com
703-962-9724
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Credence Management
Solutions, LLC

HC1028-18-D-0025
Matthew Hough

encore@credence-llc.com 
571-395-8831

Amyx, Inc.
HC1028-18-D-0022
Eric Axelbank 
pmo@amyx.com
ENCORE3@amyx.com 
703-373-1984

ASRC Communications, Ltd.
HC1028-18-D-0023

Matthew Jared
mjared@asrcfederal.com

EncoreIII@asrcfederal.com
256-348-3083

CompQsoft, Inc.
HC1028-18-D-0024
Madina Shaik
mshaik@compqsoft.com
encore3@compqsoft.com	
832-264-6140

Data Computer Corporation
of America (DCCA)
HC1028-18-D-0026
Carolyn Rowland
encoreIII@dcca.com
410-992-3760 Defense Solutions

Group, LLC 
HC1028-18-D-0027

Sarah Kerr
sarah.kerr@lightgrid.com; E3.managers@dsgjv.com

443-823-2629
Dean Miroulis

dean.miroulis@lightgrid.com
757-650-5157
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Integrated Computer 
Solutions, Inc.
HC1028-18-D-0033
John Demmon
john.demmon@icsinc.com
Encore3@icsinc.com
703-861-5576

Global Consulting
International, Inc.

HC1028-18-D-0030
Sandeep Sharma

Sandeep.Sharma@GCI-USA.com 
ENCORE-III@GCI-USA.com

801-364-1300

Innovations JV, LLC
HC1028-18-D-0031
Amit Malhotra
amit@innovationsjv.com
EncoreIII@innovationsjv.com
703-447-2614 Integral Consulting 

  Services, Inc.
HC1028-18-D-0032

Frank Walizer
fwalizer@e2zintegral.com

Encore3@e2zintegral.com
240-907-2595 

Craig Goodman
cgoodman@e2zintegral.com

240-907-2565

Encore III Partners, LLC
HC1028-18-D-0028

Chris Beckford
bd@etranservices.com

proposal_team@etranservices.com
EncoreIII@eiiipartners.com

571-405-5560FEDITC, LLC
HC1028-18-D-0029
Anthony Borgia
aborgia@feditc.com
ENCOREIII@feditc.com
618-216-1282
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Superior Government
 Solutions, LLC

HC1028-18-D-0038
Sophia Tong

encore3@superiorgov.com
240-654-0933

Siertek-Peerless JV, LLC
HC1028-18-D-0021
Raul Sierra
siertek-peerless-encore3@siertek.com;
raul.sierra@siertek.com
937-623-2466

Madian IT Solutions, LLC
HC1028-18-D-0034
James Rivera
jrivera@madianits.com
Encore3@madianits.com
703-867-7124

New Generation 
Solution, LLC
HC1028-18-D-0036
Ronnie Clark
encore3@newgenerationsol.com
571-233-6691

Mission Services, LLC
HC1028-18-D-0035

Priti Joshi
encore3@missions2i.com

pjoshi@missions2i.com
217-607- 3919
703-468 -1245

Riverside Engineering, LLC
HC1028-18-D-0037

Riverside Encore III Program Management Office 
ENCOREIIISB@RiversideEngLLC.com

E3@solielcom.com
571-485-6867
571-234-5990
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Team CSI JV, LLC
HC1028-18-D-0039
Pam Plesz
Pam.Plesz@dnigov.com
ENCORE3@TeamCSIJV.com 
717-552-3000

VSolvit, LLC
HC1028-18-D-0040

Payal Kamdar
pkamdar@vsolvit.com
encore3@vsolvit.com

805-750-9135



OFFICE OF SMALL BUSINESS PROGRAMS

disa.meade.osbp.mbx.disa-small-business-office@mail.mil
Fort Meade - 301.225.6003
DITCO Scott - 618.418.6667
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